
S. No. R‐Code Name Service Batch Contact No. Email Id. State Constituency
1 R-15309 T James Singson IRS 2004 7569309465 tjsingson@yahoo.co.in Assam 05‐Guwahati
2 R-16391 Varuvooru Sreedhar IRS 2008 9790768235 sreedharvaruvooru@gmail.com Assam 01‐Kokrajhar
3 R‐23047 Kapil Mandal IRS 2008 9477331207 kapil.mandal@incometax.gov.in Assam 03‐Barpeta
4 R-35318 Kapil Kumar Singh IRS 2015 9013852328 kapil.k.singh@incometax.gov.in Assam 02‐Dhubri
5 R-35420 Rajiv Shankar Kadam IRS 2013 9969234854 rajeev.s.kadam@incometax.gov.in Bihar 07‐Jhanjharpur
6 R-34508 M. Swaminathan IRS 2014 9445467405 swaminathan.m@incometax.gov.in Bihar 08‐Supaul
7 R‐35301 Ambrish Mishra IRS 2014 8902195852 ambrish.mishra@incometax.gov.in Bihar 13‐Madhepura
8 R‐34807 Sunil Shrivastava  IRS(C&CE) 2014 9819177380 sunil.444@gov.in Bihar 09‐Araria
9 R‐24812 Sunil Kumar Nair  IRS(C&CE) 2014 9702286407 sunil.nair71@gov.in Bihar 25‐Khagaria
10 R‐35554 Pravin Gavaskar G  IRS(C&CE) 2016 9582295114 pravin.gavaskar@gov.in Bihar 07‐Jhanjharpur
11 R‐17286 Manoj Kumar Mahar IRS 2000 9968626551 manoj.k.mahar@incometax.gov.in Chhattisgarh 08‐Raipur
12 R-19405 Shrikant Namdeo  IRS 2004 9406718007 namdeoshrikant@yahoo.com Chhattisgarh 05‐Bilaspur
13 R-35424 Giriraj Dutt Sharma IRS 2013 9530400062 Giriraj.d.sharma@incometax.gov.in Chhattisgarh 01‐Sarguja

14
R‐21571 Prasanna V. Pattanashetti IRS(C&CE) 2009 9884266139

prasanna.pattanashetti@gov.in,prasannavp@
gmail.com

Chhattisgarh 07‐Durg

15 R‐24675 Mukesh Kumar  IRS(C&CE) 2013 8826112681 mukesh.kumar82@gov.in Chhattisgarh 04‐Korba
16 O-27427 Asthananda Pathak IRAS 2011 7318060107 asthanandapathak@gmail.com Chhattisgarh 08‐Raipur
17 O-35316 Pawan Kumar IA&AS 2014 9805112214 kumarp1@cag.gov.in Chhattisgarh 03‐Janjgir‐Champa
18 O‐21994 Senthil Kumar B IDAS 2010 7695939495 bsenthilkumar.dad@gov.in Chhattisgarh 02‐Raigarh

19
R-35404 Alankrutha

IRS
2013 9640893435 alankrutha.attaluri@incometax.gov.in Daman Diu & Dadra 

and Nagar Haveli 01‐Daman and Diu

20 R‐20318 V. Ramanadha Reddy  IRS(C&CE) 2010 9297007296 ramnath.irs2010@gov.in
Daman Diu & Dadra 
and Nagar Haveli 02‐Dadra and Nagar Haveli

21 R-25687 Vrunda Desai IRS 2003 8005445788 vrunda.desai@incometax.gov.in Goa 02‐South Goa
22 R-25763 Pooja Swaroop IRS 2007 9769953479 pooja.swaroop@incometax.gov.in Goa 01‐North Goa
23 R-23111 Satya Pal Kumar IRS 2005 9969233150 satya.p.kumar@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 20‐Vadodara and AC No. 136‐Vaghodia (Bye‐Election)
24 R-15648 Ram Kumar Yadav IRS 2006 9009868188 ram.yadav@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 22‐Bharuch
25 R-23973 Sita Srivastava IRS 2007 7599103263 sita.shrivastava@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 07‐Ahmedabad East
26 R-35346 Kranti IRS 2007 9372864695 kranti@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 08‐Ahmedabad West
27 R‐34760 Rajat Datta IRS 2007 8902196590 rajat.datta@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 13‐Junagadh
28 R-20378 Avijit Mishra IRS 2008 9477331752 avijit.mishra@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 12‐Jamnagar
29 R-25585 Sanjay Kumar IRS 2008 9406717633 sanjay.kumar15@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 26‐Valsad
30 R-33187 R. Kavitha IRS 2008 9408792048 chennai.addlcit4.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 11‐Porbandar and AC No.83‐Porbandar & 85‐Manavadar (Bye‐Election)
31 R‐19396 Janardhan S IRS 2008 8762300026 janardhanirs@gmail.com Gujarat 06‐Gandhinagar
32 R-19283 Srinivasu Kollipaka IRS 2009 9422440933 srinivasu.k@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 14‐Amreli
33 R-34717 Vijyanand Bhartiya IRS 2009 9408792055 vijyanand.bhartiya@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 24‐Surat
34 R-19599 Sridharan P IRS 2010 9445953471 psridharan@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 03‐Patan
35 R-19668 Harshit Dilip Bari IRS 2010 8888556390 harshit.d.bari@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 25‐Navsari
36 R‐35575 Akash Jain IRS 2013 7857932603 akash.jain@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 16‐Anand and AC No. 108‐Khambat (Bye‐Election)
37 R-35335 Neha Sahay IRS 2014 9013854985 neha.sahay@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 18‐Panchmahal
38 R-35432 K. Ashok Kumar IRS 2015 Gujarat 01‐Kachchh
39 R‐35223 Madhab Chandra Mishra IRS(C&CE) 2004 9333315066 madhab.mishra@gov.in Gujarat 10‐Rajkot
40 R‐35207 Amit Kumar Mishra  IRS(C&CE) 2010 7704070803 amit.k.mishrairs@gov.in Gujarat 09‐Surendra Nagar
41 R‐20308 Dayanandan T.  IRS(C&CE) 2010 8870727270 dayanandan.t@gov.in Gujarat 05‐Sabarkantha
42 R‐22212 Shiv Narayan  IRS(C&CE) 2010 9912591475 narayan.shiv@nic.in Gujarat 04‐Mahesana and AC No. 26‐Vijapur (Bye‐Election)
43 R‐34523 Prasanna Pramod Datar IRS(C&CE) 2013 9422657580 prasanna.datar@gov.in Gujarat 01‐Kachchh
44 R‐34804 Shreyas K M  IRS(C&CE) 2014 9591785222 shreyas.km@gov.in Gujarat 19‐Dahod
45 R‐34426 Mrinal Prakash Mishra  IRS(C&CE) 2015 9911587067 mrinal.mishra@gov.in Gujarat 15‐Bhavnagar
46 O-35190 Rakesh Kumar Bharti IRAS 2011 9794840027 rkbharti80@gmail.com Gujarat 23‐Bardoli
47 O-35152 Bhaskar Kalluru IA&AS 2014 8628893947 kallurub@cag.gov.in Gujarat 17‐Kheda
48 O‐34696 Sumit Gajbhiye IDAS 2011 7338917837 sumitgajbhiye.dad@hub.nic.in Gujarat 21‐Chhota Udaipur
49 R-34503 P. Vijaideepan IRS 2015 9445467543 p.vijaideepan@incometax.gov.in Gujarat 02‐Banaskantha
50 R‐17364 Ramesh Kumar Dwivedi IRS(C&CE) 2005 9819353663 dwivedi.ramesh65@gov.in Gujarat 02‐Banaskantha
51 R-23371 Shyam Manohar Singh IRS 2010 9477331022 shyam.m.singh@incometax.gov.in Jammu and Kashmir 03‐Anantnag‐Rajouri
52 R-35361 C Dharaninath V S IRS 2007 8985970193 Karnataka 05‐Gulbarga
53 R-21839 Saurabh Dubey IRS 2008 9463067805 saurabh.dubey@incometax.gov.in Karnataka 04‐Bijapur
54 R-23372 Prashant Singh IRS 2010 9477331030 prashant.singh@incometax.gov.in Karnataka 12‐Uttara Kannada
55 R-33209 S Easwar IRS 2011 9013851550 s.easwar@incometax.gov.in Karnataka 07‐Bidar
56 R‐35482 Meenakshi Singh IRS 2013 9013850500 meenakshi.singh@incometax.gov.in Karnataka 14‐Shimoga
57 R-35545 Pratibha Singh IRS 2013 9013850725 pratibha.singh@incometax.gov.in Karnataka 13‐Davanagere
58 R‐35474 Bhushan Patil IRS 2014 9405710835 nagpur.addl.exmp@incometax.gov.in Karnataka 11‐Dharwad
59 R-34065 Narsing Rao B IRS 2015 9849030386 narsinga.r.beesam@incometax.gov.in Karnataka 02‐Belgaum
60 R-34787 Ankit Tewari IRS 2015 8009970883 ankit.tewari@incometax.gov.in Karnataka 01‐Chikkodi
61 R-35353 K. Krishnamoorthy IRS 2015 8902350688 krishna.moorthyk@incometax.gov.in Karnataka 09‐Bellary
62 R‐20307 Saroj Kumar Behera  IRS(C&CE) 2006 7838757488 saroj.behera@gov.in Karnataka 14‐Shimoga
63 R‐18677 Harkripal Khatana  IRS(C&CE) 2009 9417879095 hkkhatana.irs@gov.in Karnataka 02‐Belgaum
64 R‐21581 K. P. Jeyakar  IRS(C&CE) 2010 9962452502 jeyakar.mz@gov.in Karnataka 11‐Dharwad
65 R‐20671 N. Mohan Krishna  IRS(C&CE) 2010 9427893177 mokri.irs@gov.in Karnataka 01‐Chikodi
66 R‐21593 Gunjan Kumar Verma  IRS(C&CE) 2010 7834959722 gunjan.verma82@gov.in Karnataka 06‐Raichur and AC No. 36‐Shorapur (Bye‐election)
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67 R‐24241 Surendar Paul K  IRS(C&CE) 2013 9884716929 surendar.krishnan@gov.in Karnataka 09‐Bellary
68 R‐35550 Iftakhar Ahmed Chowdhry  IRS(C&CE) 2013 8527102237 dr.iftakhar@gov.in Karnataka 03‐Bagalkot
69 O-35192 Chandrashekhar A Tambavekar IRAS 2009 7219613150 chandrashekar.tambavekar@gmail.com Karnataka 08‐Koppal
70 O-35179 Pritam Singh Jain IRAS 2010 9779241102 dy.fa2@rcf.railnet.gov.in Karnataka 10‐Haveri
71 R-35422 Roshanta Kumari Meena IRS 2007 9999999999 roshanta.k.meena@incometax.gov.in Madhya Pradesh 19‐Bhopal
72 R-19637 Sumitha Paramata IRS 2009 8985972358 surnitha.paramata@incometax.gov.in Madhya Pradesh 03‐Gwalior
73 R-21831 Balathoty Sunil Kumar IRS 2011 9436137638 sunil.k.balathoty@incometax.gov.in Madhya Pradesh   04‐Guna
74 R-35405 Jain Mehul Bharat IRS 2011 9408791391 mehul.b.jain@incometax.gov.in Madhya Pradesh 18‐Vidisha
75 R-35320 Ananya Sinha IRS 2016 8826602861 ananya.sinha@incometax.gov.in Madhya Pradesh 19‐Bhopal
76 R‐25456 Dhananjay Bankat Kadam  IRS(C&CE) 2014 9890529056 dhananjay.kadam@gov.in Madhya Pradesh 01‐Morena
77 O-25174 Madhur Agarwal IRAS 2009 9004490107 iammadhur@gmail.com Madhya Pradesh 05‐Sagar
78 O‐27124 B. Bala Jawahar IDAS 2011 9989131131 balajawaharb.dad@hub.nic.in Madhya Pradesh 02‐Bhind
79 O‐34373 Ashish Yadav IDAS 2012 9412118682 ashishyadav@nic.in Madhya Pradesh 20‐Rajgarh
80 R-21874 Vijay Kumar IRS 2010 9969236099 kolkata.addlcit.exmp1@incometax.gov.in Maharashtra 35‐Baramati
81 R-23451 Ankur Goyal IRS 2013 9711802050 kolkata.addlcit1@incometax.gov.in Maharashtra 46‐Ratnagiri‐Sindhudurg
82 R-28876 Sanjiv Kumar IRS 2013 9013852052 sanjiv.kumar1@incometax.gov.in Maharashtra 44‐Sangli
83 R‐35485 Pradeep Dungdung IRS 2014 8986912264 pradeep.dungdung@incometax.gov.in Maharashtra 40‐Osmanabad
84 R‐35492 Sanjib Banerjee IRS 2014 8902198775 sanjib.banerjee@incometax.gov.in Maharashtra 41‐Latur
85 R-34499 Mrinmay Basak IRS 2014 8902196344 mrinmay.asak@incometax.gov.in Maharashtra 43‐Madha
86 R‐19176 Chetan R. C. IRS(C&CE) 2006 9930936537 chetan.rc@gov.in Maharashtra 47‐Kolhapur
87 R-22226 Dhirendra Mani Tripathi  IRS(C&CE) 2007 8506058883 dm.tripathi@nic.in Maharashtra 32‐Raigarh
88 R‐25388 Umesh Rathod  IRS(C&CE) 2014 9008520095 rathod.umesh@gov.in Maharashtra 42‐Solapur
89 O-22969 Kumar Uday IRAS 2011 9771426100 kumaruday.iras@gov.in Maharashtra 45‐Satara 
90 O-35181 Harisha Vellanki IRAS 2013 9701370109 hari.isha@gmail.com Maharashtra 48‐Hatkanangle
91 R‐16378 M.N. MURTHY NAIK IRS 2001 8985970179 mudavathu.nmn@inocmetax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 18‐Agra
92 R‐25542 Amitava Sen IRS 2009 9433207572 amitava.sen@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 25‐Bareilly
93 R-35425 Manish Tewari IRS 2012 9530487300 Jaipur.dcit.tech.pccit@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 21‐Mainpuri
94 R‐27020 Kollol Mistry IRS 2013 8902198503 kallol.mistry@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 08‐Sambhal
95 R‐35467 Kumaran R IRS 2014 9445467407 kumaran.ramachandran@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 23‐Budaun
96 R-27327 Santanu Nandi IRS 2015 9875506835 santanu.nandi@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 19‐Fatehpur Sikri
97 R‐17358 Tapan Kumar  IRS(C&CE) 2008 8884816106 tapan.irs@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 19‐Fatehpur Sikri
98 R‐35526 Nitina Nagori IRS(C&CE) 2009 9408495132 nitina.n@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 18‐Agra
99 R‐25385 Anil Sasidharan  IRS(C&CE) 2013 9496823071 anil.sasidharan@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 20‐Firozabad
100 R‐24216 Ram Singh Gurjar IRS(C&CE) 2013 9214647660 ramsingh.gurjar@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 22‐Etah
101 O‐27461 Praveen Reddy G. P. IDAS 2012 9871989710 praveenreddygp.dad@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 16‐Hathras
102 R‐35547 Loke Yogesh Gunaji  IRS(C&CE) 2013 9971637853 yogesh.loke@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 24‐Aonla
103 R‐35555 M. Ravishakar  IRS(C&CE) 2014 9490488779 ravishankar.m67@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 24‐Aonla
104 O-35187 V Rajendran IRAS 2015 8455886100 rajendranv25@gmail.com Uttar Pradesh 25‐Bareilly
105 R-23891 Ravindra Kumar  IRS(C&CE) 2008 9643120460 ravindra.kumar76@nic.in West Bengal 8‐Maldaha Dakshin
106 R-35309 Dr. Ajay Kumar Shukla IRS 2013 8005446490 ajay.k.shukla@incometax.gov.in West Bengal 11‐Murshidabad and AC No. 62‐Bhagawangola (Bye‐election)
107 R‐27035 Ramteke Mrunmay Prakash IRS 2014 9960571216 nagpur.jcit.audit@incometax.gov.in West Bengal 7‐Maldaha Uttar
108 R‐27278 Bura Naga Sandeep  IRS(C&CE) 2014 9643290613 dr.bnsandeep@gov.in West Bengal 08‐Maldaha Dakshin
109 R‐25488 Vikram Kaushik  IRS(C&CE) 2014 9870555111 vikram.kaushik@gov.in West Bengal 09‐Jangipur


